Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

AQUILA ACQUISITION CORPORATION

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 7836) (Warrant Code: 4836)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG SHARE REGISTRAR

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Aquila Acquisition Corporation (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the Hong Kong branch share registrar of the Company, Tricor Investor Services Limited (the "**Hong Kong Share Registrar**"), which maintains the Hong Kong branch share register of members holding Shares listed on the Stock Exchange and registers of Listed Warrant and Promoter Warrant holders, will change its address from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to:

17/F, Far East Finance Centre 16 Harcourt Road Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Hong Kong Share Registrar will remain unchanged. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the offering circular dated 14 March 2022 of the Company.

By order of the Board AQUILA ACQUISITION CORPORATION Rongfeng JIANG Chairman of the Board

Hong Kong, 29 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mr. Rongfeng JIANG as Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Yao LING and Ms. Di LE as Executive Directors, Ms. Qian WU and Ms. Xiaoxiao QI as Non-Executive Directors, and Mr. Lei ZHONG, Dr. Fangxiong GONG and Mr. Kim Lam NG as Independent Non-Executive Directors.